

Jeremy Bartlett

Sent by email to:



Borough Charter granted in 1166 Chief Executive: P. J. Simpkins

Please ask Daniela Hanson

for:

Direct line: 01234 276749

Fax no:

Your ref:

request-190175-

Date: 07 January 2014

**Dear Jeremy Bartlett** 

## Request pursuant to Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Request No . 5243

I refer to your recent enquiry for information held by the Council.

Under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act, the authority must state whether or not the information exists and I confirm that we do hold the information you requested.

Please find the information you requested enclosed. You requested;

1. What is your local authority currently offering for online advice and guidance for Local Offer?

**Answer:** There is currently no requirement for the Local Offer to be published. Bedford Borough Council are in the process of developing this and will produce this after consultation and when the legislation is in place.

2. What is the name of the person who is leading on the Local Offer within your Local Authority? Please also provide their job title.

**Answer:** The Head of Student Support and PEP.

The information supplied to you continues to be protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication, would require the permission of the copyright holder. For further information regarding Re-use of Public Sector information please contact Ann Jones, Corporate Information Officer, <a href="mailto:ann.jones@bedford.gov.uk">ann.jones@bedford.gov.uk</a>

If after viewing the information you are for whatever reason unhappy with our response to your application you are entitled to pursue any dissatisfaction through the Council's Internal Review Procedure. Pursuant to Section 17 (7) of the Act the procedure provided by the Council for dealing with complaints about the determination of this request for information is the Council's Corporate Complaints Procedure, a copy of which can be obtained on request or is set out at:

http://www.bedford.gov.uk/council\_and\_democracy/data\_protection,\_\_foi\_\_eir.aspx







Borough Charter granted in 1166

Chief Executive: P. J. Simpkins

Yours sincerely

Daniela Hanson

Freedom of Information Assistant (Children's Services)